
2025 Dodge City Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-25   Conf: 15-17   Home: 21-9   Away: 10-16   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (58), Opp (192)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Concepcion (1), Conner (1), Longoria
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (37), Totals (37), McGuin (18), Longoria (15), Jensen (3), Linroth (1), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Santiago 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (97-127), Longoria (42-57), McGuin (32-40), Jensen (5-6), Lovin (4-6), Santiago (3-4), Bosque (2-2), David (2-3), Pena (2-
2), Stukenborg (2-2), Tucker (2-2), Stewart (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 McClintock, Josh .400 54-52 215 70 86 23 1 5 52 126 .586 16 17 35 1 .476 2 0 32-42 74 117 18 .914
22 Concepcion, Juan .392 51-48 176 64 69 9 5 14 70 130 .739 29 4 29 5 .481 3 0 11-15 81 0 2 .976
44 Conner, MD .377 45-39 130 44 49 16 0 7 46 86 .662 27 18 24 1 .531 2 0 12-12 277 20 4 .987
1 Alfonso, Jose .372 54-51 172 59 64 13 2 7 57 102 .593 42 6 30 1 .502 3 1 18-20 76 110 11 .944
23 Brown, Seth .370 54-50 192 69 71 10 2 1 43 88 .458 27 8 33 3 .457 5 1 23-28 41 60 15 .871
25 Longoria, Ben .347 47-46 150 48 52 10 1 1 41 67 .447 29 7 8 1 .463 4 1 2-3 150 32 7 .963
34 Phillips, Avery .556 4-2 9 5 5 0 0 1 4 8 .889 4 0 2 0 .692 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

5
Stukenborg,
Cameron .379 42-32 95 33 36 6 0 7 28 63 .663 8 8 13 0 .464 1 1 1-3 78 24 3 .971

27 Warrillow, Calvin .347 39-33 118 38 41 8 1 8 35 75 .636 6 13 28 1 .435 1 3 5-8 55 0 5 .917
18 Martinez, Bynum .342 32-22 76 26 26 8 0 3 24 43 .566 12 4 20 1 .452 1 7 3-4 33 1 1 .971
17 McGuin, Josh .341 42-40 129 40 44 10 2 5 37 73 .566 24 3 24 0 .452 1 2 5-11 153 14 5 .971
8 Chostner, Cory .337 33-32 83 38 28 3 0 3 16 40 .482 24 10 20 1 .512 4 2 10-11 59 2 1 .984
3 Derry, Jaxen .330 31-23 91 23 30 5 0 2 26 41 .451 4 6 13 1 .388 2 0 5-10 37 1 1 .974
21 Oquendo, Freddy .275 18-15 51 11 14 3 0 0 15 17 .333 9 1 7 0 .387 1 0 1-2 24 0 0 1.000
10 Jensen, Tyler .238 10-5 21 6 5 1 0 0 2 6 .286 2 4 3 0 .407 0 1 5-6 34 2 0 1.000
16 Lummus, Lex .200 6-1 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 3 0 2 0 .385 0 0 1-1 7 2 0 1.000
37 Johnson, Cole .143 5-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
28 Linroth, Jackson .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
11 Benavides, Lane .000 9-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
14 Pena, Javier .000 14-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
Totals .360 57-57 1729 575 623 125 14 64 497 968 .560 269 109 295 16 .468 30 19 134-176 1216 429 81 .953
Opponents .339 57-57 1716 493 582 123 26 75 447 982 .572 231 95 307 21 .437 34 18 69-92 1137 421 124 .926

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Stukenborg, Cameron 5.46 5-3 14 9 1 1-0 0 57.2 80 48 35 12 35 4 0 6 .320 3 9 0 3 0
31 David, Will 6.57 6-3 13 13 3 1-0 0 61.2 66 56 45 29 49 4 0 10 .272 5 16 0 1 0
24 Santiago, Marcos 7.52 2-3 16 1 0 0-0 2 32.1 41 31 27 23 18 4 0 7 .323 4 3 0 1 0
13 Sadleir, Wyatt 8.00 2-1 16 5 0 0-0 0 36.0 40 40 32 22 30 0 0 9 .286 1 6 0 0 0
26 Lovin, Connor 8.05 2-5 15 9 0 0-0 0 38.0 63 55 34 19 36 1 2 7 .356 4 5 0 1 0
39 Burguesa, Manuel 8.72 4-1 13 3 0 0-0 0 21.2 28 24 21 14 21 0 0 3 .311 6 8 0 0 0
9 Stewart, Cameron 9.87 3-2 18 0 0 0-0 1 31.0 45 38 34 17 28 0 0 3 .324 4 12 0 1 0
14 Pena, Javier 10.70 0-0 13 1 0 0-0 1 17.2 18 25 21 17 13 0 0 2 .257 2 6 0 0 0
11 Benavides, Lane 11.66 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 26 19 19 3 14 0 0 3 .388 0 2 0 0 0
19 Tucker, Caleb 11.92 3-4 16 6 0 0-0 0 48.1 75 74 64 22 31 1 0 10 .395 2 10 0 0 0
35 Hankins, Harrison 12.12 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 16.1 31 24 22 6 11 0 0 6 .383 1 1 0 0 0
6 Bosque, David 14.34 3-0 16 3 0 0-0 1 21.1 30 36 34 27 21 2 0 5 .349 7 13 0 0 2
30 Manresa, Kenny 18.00 1-3 8 6 0 0-0 0 12.0 24 24 24 16 9 0 0 2 .429 3 5 0 0 0
44 Conner, MD 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 .750 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.11 31-25 175 56 4 6 6 409.0 570 496 414 227 316 16 2 73 .331 43 96 0 7 2
Opponents 10.32 25-30 176 57 4 1 7 391.2 572 549 449 262 287 18 2 61 .498 38 105 0 4 1



2025 Dodge City Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Jensen, Tyler 36 34 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 3 0
21 Oquendo, Freddy 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lummus, Lex 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Linroth, Jackson 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
19 Tucker, Caleb 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Phillips, Avery 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hankins, Harrison 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stewart, Cameron 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Pena, Javier 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Bosque, David 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Benavides, Lane 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Manresa, Kenny 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Johnson, Cole 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Conner, MD 301 277 20 4 .987 19 0 0 — 0 0
8 Chostner, Cory 62 59 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Concepcion, Juan 83 81 0 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Derry, Jaxen 39 37 1 1 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 McGuin, Josh 172 153 14 5 .971 3 32 8 .800 18 0
5 Stukenborg, Cameron 105 78 24 3 .971 7 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Martinez, Bynum 35 33 1 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Longoria, Ben 189 150 32 7 .963 2 42 15 .737 15 0
1 Alfonso, Jose 197 76 110 11 .944 15 0 0 — 0 0
27 Warrillow, Calvin 60 55 0 5 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Santiago, Marcos 12 3 8 1 .917 0 3 1 .750 0 0
12 McClintock, Josh 209 74 117 18 .914 20 0 0 — 0 0
23 Brown, Seth 116 41 60 15 .871 5 0 0 — 0 0
31 David, Will 13 4 7 2 .846 1 2 1 .667 0 0
13 Sadleir, Wyatt 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Lovin, Connor 10 4 4 2 .800 1 4 2 .667 0 0
39 Burguesa, Manuel 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1726 1216 429 81 .953 76 97 30 .764 37 0
Opponents 1682 1137 421 124 .926 63 126 46 .733 22 1


